P \$40.00 2923

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guilio Salerno	09/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Absoluta Sound and Space S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Matteotti, 21 bis	
City:	Fiesso d'Artico (VE)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-30032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29238925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: nlwooten@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SALERNO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 2

source=20jan06salerno1#page1.tif source=20jan06salerno1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No. 29/23,925

FILED September 23, 2005

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GIULIO SALERNO

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

ABSOLUTA SOUND AND SPACE S.r.l.

of Via Matteotti, 21 bis I-30032 Fiesso d'Artico (VE) - ITALY

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

DEVICE FOR SOUND AMPLIFICATION, IN PARTICULAR PRE-AMPLIFIER, AMPLIFIER AND SPEAKER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0748 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, o	executed by the un	dersigned on the d	late(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s). Date 16 Rokebb	(Giulio SA	LERNO (signati	ore)
Witness	Jois	Shahic	Gaia SALVATICI
Witness	N-c		Luca GALLO

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0749